

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 1311/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1312/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 6899/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1313/2015 (XIV)

Date : 30-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing
today.For Appellant(s) Acharya Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s)
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters, sole respondent is duly represented.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the
stipulated time has expired.In C.A. No. 6899/2015, appellant to file the affidavit of
valuation along with ad valorem court fee within four weeks'
time.In remaining matters, affidavit of valuation along with ad
valorem court fee has been filed.List again on 4th of December, 2017.RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY
Registrar