

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1311/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1312/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 6899/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1313/2015 (XIV)

Date : 04-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Subbaramaiah, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh S. Badair, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 1311, 1312 and 1313/2015 are the complete category matters.

C.A. No. 6899/2015

Last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant for filing the affidavit of valuation within four weeks.

List again on 25<sup>th</sup> of January, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
04.12.2017

vkt