

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1311/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 6899 OF 2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 6899/2015

Date : 22-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R.Sharma,Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to ensure compliance of the office report dated 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER