

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1311/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT ONLY IN C.A. NO. 6899 OF 2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 6899/2015

C.A. No. 3320/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38766/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38767/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3319/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39036/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39037/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn Civil Appeal No. 6899 of 2015

Delay in filing ad-valorem Court Fee and affidavit of valuation is condoned.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR